4	
1	
5	
11	
ζ'	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	/27/2012	U.S. DE United St	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Proposition	
		HEET	Received 7 2012 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	
To the Director of the U.S. Patern	3647401	thed documents or	the new address (es) belows	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name a	<u> </u>	ceiving party(ies)	
,	Name:DIE		ociving pulty lies	
Allan Westersten	Internal A	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s		Street Address: 2950 Bonanza		
Execution Date(s) 07/16/2012				
				
Security Agreement Change	of Name City: San C	City: San Clemente		
Joint Research Agreement	State:Calif	State:California		
Government Interest Assignment		Country: U.S.A Zip:92673		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense Country: <u>C</u>			
Other	Additional r	name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	paramy .		ner with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		ent No.(s)		
7,656,153 7,701,204 7,701,337				
Additiona	al numbers attached?	Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: John R. Westtersten	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) & 3 41) \$ 120 00	
Internal Address Bentson, Vuona & Westersten, LL		(0, 0, 1, 1,2,1,1,	ψ <u>πουσο</u>	
	Autho	orized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address:17 Goddard	∑ Enclo		·	
	☐ None	required (governm	ent interest not affecting title)	
City: Irvine	8. Payme	ent Information		
State: CA Zip:92618		\wedge		
Phone Number: 949-789-1050 X211				
Docket Number:	Depo	alt veedthymmen	RI <u>-00000009 7656153</u>	
Email Address: john.westersten@bvwcpas		orized UserName	e120.00 OP	
		1	7/16/2012	
9. Signature: Alan Wotorschild	nature		Date	
ALL MINESTER	SCITCH	Total number of r	pages including cover	

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made on and is effective as of July 16, 2012 between Allan Westersten, an individual (the "Assignor"), and DIENCO, INC., a corporation (the "Assignee").

Whereas the Assignor is the sole owner of US Patents 7,656,153 7,701, 204 and 7,701,337 he intends to assign all of its right title and interest to the Assignee.

Now, in consideration of the sum of \$5,000.00, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the Assignor transfers to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest of said Patents to the full term for which the Patents are granted.

Assignor:

Allan Westersten P.O Box 50 Georgetown, CA 95634-0050

07/16/12

DIENCO, INC. 2950 Bonanza

San Clemente, CA 92673

John R Westersten

President, DIENCO, INC.

PATENT REEL: 028668 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 07/27/2012